Operating income 163,901
Other expense (income):
   Interest expense 40,335
   Other expense 3,826
   Other income (1,099)

43,062
   Earnings before income taxes 120,839
Income taxes 41,719
   Net earnings  $ 79,120
Basic earnings per share  $ 1.17
Weighted-average common shares
   outstanding 67,564
Diluted earnings per share  $ 1.16
Weighted-average common and dilutive
   potential common shares outstanding 68,079
Segment information:
   Net sales:
   Mohawk  $ 1,150,546
   Dal-Tile 473,910
   Unilin 302,630
   Corporate and eliminations (1,980)
   Consolidated net sales  $ 1,925,106
   Operating income:
   Mohawk  $ 65,613
   Dal-Tile 69,602
   Unilin 40,019
   Corporate and eliminations (11,333)
   Consolidated operating income  $ 163,901

2

MOHAWK INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED SUPPLEMENTAL RECONCILIATION OF ORIGINALLY REPORTED TO AS REVISED

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   Quarter
Quarters Ended Years Ended,   Ended

April  2, July 2,  October 1,  December 31, December 31,  December 31,  April 1,
2005 2005  2005  2005 2005  2004  2006

Statement of earnings data:
As originally reported

Cost of sales  $ 1,108,520 1,193,183 1,245,766 1,349,496 4,896,965 4,259,531 1,422,096
Operating income 123,630 160,489 177,816 165,337 627,272 635,590 150,567
Income taxes 39,730 53,241 58,789 47,066 198,826 208,767 36,385
Net earnings  $ 70,020 93,811 108,652 85,712 358,195 368,622 71,120

Basic earnings per share  $ 1.05 1.40 1.62 1.27 5.35 5.53 1.05
Diluted earnings per share  $ 1.03 1.39 1.61 1.26 5.30 5.46 1.04

Effect of Change-Increase
 (decrease)

Cost of sales  $ (5,667) (6,656) (11,086) (21,703) (45,112) (3,402) (13,334)
Operating income 5,667 6,656 11,086 21,703 45,112 3,402 13,334
Income taxes 2,025 2,387 3,975 7,782 16,169 1,227 5,334
Net earnings  $ 3,642 4,269 7,111 13,921 28,943 2,175 8,000

Basic earnings per share  $ 0.05 0.06 0.11 0.21 0.43 0.03 0.12
Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.05 0.06 0.11 0.21 0.43 0.03 0.12

As revised
Cost of sales  $ 1,102,853 1,186,527 1,234,680 1,327,793 4,851,853 4,256,129 1,408,762
Operating income 129,297 167,145 188,902 187,040 672,384 638,992 163,901
Income taxes 41,755 55,628 62,764 54,848 214,995 209,994 41,719
Net earnings  $ 73,662 98,080 115,763 99,633 387,138 370,797 79,120

Basic earnings per share  $ 1.10 1.47 1.73 1.48 5.78 5.56 1.17
Diluted earnings per share  $ 1.09 1.45 1.71 1.47 5.72 5.49 1.16

3

MOHAWK INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED SUPPLEMENTAL RECONCILIATION OF
ORIGINALLY REPORTED TO AS REVISED (CONTINUED)

As of
April  2, July 2,  October 1,  December 31, December 31, April  1,

2005 2005  2005  2005 2004 2006
Balance sheet data:
As originally reported

Inventory  $ 1,145,747 1,125,145 1,089,970 1,166,913 1,017,983 1,186,626
   Total Assets 4,641,028 4,690,249 4,707,774 7,991,523 4,403,118 8,060,733
Deferred income taxes 191,761 191,761 191,761 625,887 191,761 594,489
   Total Liabilities 1,896,927 1,862,892 1,766,012 4,964,403 1,736,781 4,909,902